
Qualification Review Committee 

 
The Qualification Review Committee (QRC) member in your region is responsible for initiating 

your Position Task Books (PTB) and can also sign your Letter of Intent, if you do not have an 

AM-IMT Team Coordinator in your region.  

Once your PTB is completed it will be returned to that QRC member for review and submittal to 

the QRC for final review. If approved by the QRC they will make recommendation to the 

Credentialing Officer for you to be credentialed in that position. 

QRC MEMBERS 

Region 1  (Box Elder – Cache – Rich – Weber – Davis – Morgan) 

Ryan Perkins   801-564-2879   ryanperkins@ogdencity.com  

Region 2  (Tooele – Salt Lake – Summit – Utah – Wasatch) 

Erik Sandstrom  801-824-3706  esandstrom@ufa-slco.org 

John Evans  801-232-0337  john.evans@wvc-ut.gov 

Region 3  (Juab – Sanpete – Millard – Sevier – Piute – Wayne) 

Jeri Johnson  435-691-0436  jeri3287@gmail.com 

Region 4  (Beaver – Iron – Garfield – Washington – Kane) 

Pete Kuhlmann  435-467-1497  peter.kuhlmann@washco.utah.gov 

Region 5  (Daggett – Duchesne – Uintah) 

Mike Lefler  435-822-2417   mlefler@duchesne.utah.gov 

Region 6  (Carbon – Emery) 

Kyle Ekker  435-749-2105  kyle.ekker@ecso.utah.gov 

Region 7  (Grand – San Juan) 

Rick Bailey  435-459-0768  rbailey@grandcountysheriff.org 

National Guard 

TBA 


